

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 020738, Version: 0

020738 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving Amendment No. 1 to the Redevelopment Plan for the North Harbor Drive Redevelopment Project Area in the 4th Aldermanic District. (Redevelopment Authority) This resolution approves an amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the North Harbor Drive Redevelopment Project Area. This area encompasses the area comprising Maier Festival Park and associated properties owned by World Festivals, Inc., and Harbor Island. The amendment changes sections of the Redevelopment Plan to add to additional publicly owned properties along the lakefront north of the Maier Festival Grounds extending north to, but not including, Juneau Park, and west to Lincoln Memorial Drive and west to, but not including state-owned freeway lands under I-794. The goals and actions of the Plan are not substantially changed.

Whereas, On December 19, 1985, the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee

Whereas, On December 19, 1985, the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee ("Authority") and on December 23, 1985, the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee adopted a Redevelopment Plan for the North Harbor Drive Redevelopment Project Area; and

Whereas, The Authority desires to modify the North Harbor Drive Redevelopment Project Area to include additional properties in this proposed redevelopment area in the vicinity of North Harbor Drive and Lincoln Memorial Drive; and

Whereas, On August 15, 2002, following a public hearing held per Section 66.431, Wisconsin Statutes, the Authority approved Amendment No. 1 to the Redevelopment Plan for the North Harbor Drive Redevelopment Project Area and is herein transmitting said Amendment to the Common Council for its approval; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that Amendment No. 1 to the Redevelopment Plan for the North Harbor Drive Redevelopment Project Area, which is part of Authority Resolution No. 9406 and a copy of which is attached to this Common Council File, is in all respects approved per Section 66.431(11)(b), Wisconsin Statutes; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Clerk is authorized and directed to transmit to the Authority a certified copy of this resolution for recording in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Milwaukee County.

DCD:MM:mm 09/04/02/A